Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Instalment Loan

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited ("we" or "us")

Personal Instalment Loan
October 2018

Annualised Percentage
Rate (APR)

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product but
please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your instalment loan.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

This product is an instalment loan.

For a loan amount of HKD100,000:

Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month

APR 2.92% 3.15% 3.25%

For your eligible APR, please refer to our promotional
materials, HSBC website or call our Hotline for enquiry.

The APR is calculated using method specified in relevant guidelines issued by
The Hong Kong Association of Banks, and is rounded up or down to the nearest
two decimal places. An APR is a reference rate, which includes all applicable
interest rates, fees and charges of the product, expressed as an annualised rate.

Annualised Overdue /
Default Interest Rate

Fees and Charges

Handling Fee

27%

If we do not receive monthly repayment in full on its due date, you are required to
pay default interest rate of 2.25% per month on the overdue amount. Such
default interest rate will accrue daily on a 365-day year basis (or 366-day year
basis in a leap year) until the date of actual repayment. There is no minimum
amount of default interest that will apply.

Not Applicable

Late Payment Fee and
Charge

HKD400 on each occasion if we do not receive monthly repayment in full on its
due date

Prepayment / Early
Settlement / Redemption
Fee

2% of outstanding principal amount plus repayment of any applicable
promotional offers

Before you make request for early repayment for Personal Instalment Loan,
please refer to our HSBC website (Borrowing > Loans > Personal Instalment
Loan > Frequently Asked Questions)

Returned Cheque /
Rejected Autopay Charge

Additional Information

Not applicable

The proportion of interest and principal in each monthly repayment is calculated according to the Rule of
78. Further information available on our HSBC website (Borrowing > Loans > Personal Instalment Loan >
Frequently Asked Questions)

Minimum loan amount is HKD5,000

Interest charged for the first month will be calculated on a pro-rata basis between the date of drawdown
and first repayment. If the first repayment date specified by the Borrower is more than one month from
the date of drawdown, daily deferred interest at the rate of 2.25% per month on the approved Loan
amount as specified in the Confirmation Letter will be charged.

For further information of Personal Instalment Loan, please refer to our HSBC website (Product
information under Borrowing > Loans > Personal Instalment Loan)

Please note that we do not appoint any third parties to refer loan applications to us and will not process
any application that was referred by a third party under beneficial arrangement. For enquiry, please call
our hotline at 2233 3000.

To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!

RBA101R14-m (021018) FW



TSR i R
Tk DRERITARAT ( TAT,)

H T BIEEE
2018 ££10 A

MR RAEZ H

BET5 5 BB &

FIEEFTRENFE - BRARBESEMEHRSS

LSRR E624%E 1 #0E 100,000 T
I 6 A 12 (@ A 24 {HH
FIREF=R 2.92% 3.15% 3.25%
BRI AR - B2 RREIINGTEEE - AFEE
R BTG -
BRI S BT A SR S S (21 - S S N T AL - BRI
i[5 2F% - DUR EFIR R EFT A RS « S8 R s -
AEPESELRIR | 27%
%ﬁgﬁﬁﬁmmﬁ AT EIEE B R 28 BB AR + VB E S LUB AR A B 2.25%

STEHVEGRE - BLFIE LIS 365 H A% (BE4F 366 H HEAE) A REHER
SR Ryl o FEBETF] S A S (B8 -

At &

T4 P

SR R | AR FRABU AU 2 B B JE 4+ A BT 400 TER e T
AT AR | Al 2% RORIEHE A A

/TRIEIER FARAISEALA S IR SRR AR (555> 590> 20 T eSS | > % RmE)
—

o FHEMSHETFERASZILERHE T 78 (AR, 2 HEAETE - 5B USRHEEHEE (B> &%>
SRR T EESE > H RRED

o  EFEARV B S 5,000 T

o EEE{EBAYF EMRE S (E H B H SRS H B LR E o A0 e EE A B H BERO
FEEVE Y H SR A —(E H > BIZES IR E R B o TR 2 ROF B B A ok b Fom itz &K<
DLA B 2.25% & HEHE -

o HH T HFESE  FESEEENRE (FE>EM> o8 TEERE ) )

o  FHEATIDLAZFCEMSE =TEN SR GRS = 5 EA AR 2R N E S o 4
A > FHEEERER 2233 3000 -

SHH

EEEE 7 BREUTHME |

RBA101R14-m (021018) FW



